

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			22.62%			142.90%
			127,625.00	156,500.00	28,875.00	310,000.00	182,375.00	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 547.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	80.0000	515.38%	12.0000	-7.69%	
			7,111.00	43,760.00	36,649.00	6,564.00	-547.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 528.0000	L.F.	11.0000	30.0000	172.73%	8.0000	-27.27%	
			5,808.00	15,840.00	10,032.00	4,224.00	-1,584.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 211.0000	L.F.	11.0000	9.0000	-18.18%	15.0000	36.36%	
			2,321.00	1,899.00	-422.00	3,165.00	844.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				-20.00%		20.00%	
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION 10.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00%	200.0000	300.00%	
			500.00	750.00	250.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4830.0000	S.Y.	27.0000	8.5000	-68.52%	12.0000	-55.56%	
			130,410.00	41,055.00	-89,355.00	57,960.00	-72,450.00	
SURFACING								
8	SHOULDER FINISHING 1.2000	MI.	4,995.0000	7,400.0000	48.15%	11,000.0000	120.22%	
			5,994.00	8,880.00	2,886.00	13,200.00	7,206.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
9	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 107.0000	TON	700.0000	825.0000	17.86%	1,200.0000	71.43%	
			74,900.00	88,275.00	13,375.00	128,400.00	53,500.00	
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			2,796.00	2,796.00		2,796.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2009

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	16.0000	TON	700.0000	875.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	
			11,200.00	14,000.00	2,800.00	16,000.00	4,800.00	
12	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,200.00	2,200.00		2,200.00		
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
13	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO 4							
	540.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	105.0000	110.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %	
			27,000.00	56,700.00	29,700.00	59,400.00	32,400.00	
14	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	110.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	125.0000	66.67 %	72.0000	-4.00 %	
			8,250.00	13,750.00	5,500.00	7,920.00	-330.00	
15	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	4.0000	HR	132.0000	160.0000	21.21 %	400.0000	203.03 %	
			528.00	640.00	112.00	1,600.00	1,072.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
16	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	18330.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	2.7500	-45.00 %	2.8000	-44.00 %	
			91,650.00	50,407.50	-41,242.50	51,324.00	-40,326.00	
18	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE							
	395.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	7.5000	-75.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	
			11,850.00	2,962.50	-8,887.50	5,925.00	-5,925.00	
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	900.0000	TON	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	120.0000	-4.00 %	
			112,500.00	117,000.00	4,500.00	108,000.00	-4,500.00	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	2820.0000	TON	110.0000	105.0000	-4.55 %	95.0000	-13.64 %	
			310,200.00	296,100.00	-14,100.00	267,900.00	-42,300.00	
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,905.00	5,905.00		5,905.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2009

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009

AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,745.00	4,745.00			4,745.00	
23	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00			-2.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00			-2.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
25	ESC LEAD							
	8.0000	DAY	130.0000	500.0000	284.62 %	250.0000	92.31 %	
			1,040.00	4,000.00	2,960.00	2,000.00	960.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION							
	98.0000	EACH	100.0000	90.0000	-10.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			9,800.00	8,820.00	-980.00	9,800.00	0.00	
27	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		
28	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	510.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.1500	-37.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,550.00	1,606.50	-943.50	2,550.00	0.00	
29	RESTORATION OF SMALL AREAS							
	L.S.				20.00 %			40.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	
TRAFFIC								
30	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	492.0000	L.F.	31.0000	27.0000	-12.90 %	36.5000	17.74 %	
			15,252.00	13,284.00	-1,968.00	17,958.00	2,706.00	
31	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	207.0000	L.F.	31.0000	27.0000	-12.90 %	36.5000	17.74 %	
			6,417.00	5,589.00	-828.00	7,555.50	1,138.50	
32	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	550.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	
			13,750.00	11,000.00	-2,750.00	14,300.00	550.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	212.0000	EACH	30.0000	47.0000	56.67%	50.0000	66.67%	
			6,360.00	9,964.00	3,604.00	10,600.00	4,240.00	
34	PAINT LINE							
	73205.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1800	20.00%	0.1700	13.33%	
			10,980.75	13,176.90	2,196.15	12,444.85	1,464.10	
35	PLASTIC LINE							
	8460.0000	L.F.	0.8500	1.2500	47.06%	1.2000	41.18%	
			7,191.00	10,575.00	3,384.00	10,152.00	2,961.00	
36	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	4700.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.7000	13.33%	1.8000	20.00%	
			7,050.00	7,990.00	940.00	8,460.00	1,410.00	
37	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	2000.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.2500	-35.00%	2.7000	-46.00%	
			10,000.00	6,500.00	-3,500.00	5,400.00	-4,600.00	
38	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	444.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.5000	-21.43%	4.2000	-40.00%	
			3,108.00	2,442.00	-666.00	1,864.80	-1,243.20	
39	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	5.0000	EACH	85.0000	105.0000	23.53%	90.0000	5.88%	
			425.00	525.00	100.00	450.00	25.00	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER							
	21.0000	EACH	20.0000	60.0000	200.00%	36.0000	80.00%	
			420.00	1,260.00	840.00	756.00	336.00	
41	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL							
	21.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00%	120.0000	20.00%	
			2,100.00	2,100.00	0.00	2,520.00	420.00	
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	4.0000	EACH	16.0000	36.0000	125.00%	25.0000	56.25%	
			64.00	144.00	80.00	100.00	36.00	
43	PARALLEL PARKING SPACE							
	99.0000	EACH	8.5000	25.0000	194.12%	10.0000	17.65%	
			841.50	2,475.00	1,633.50	990.00	148.50	
44	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	0.6000	MI.	5,000.0000	9,500.0000	90.00%	9,000.0000	80.00%	
			3,000.00	5,700.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	3.8000	HUND	400.0000	500.0000	25.00%	600.0000	50.00%	
			1,520.00	1,900.00	380.00	2,280.00	760.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2009

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009

AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	0.4000	HUND	615.0000	3,100.0000	404.07%	3,600.0000	485.37%	
			246.00	1,240.00	994.00	1,440.00	1,194.00	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	25920.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.0600	-85.00%	0.2500	-37.50%	
			10,368.00	1,555.20	-8,812.80	6,480.00	-3,888.00	
48	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			-18.92%		-5.41%	
			37,000.00	30,000.00	-7,000.00	35,000.00	-2,000.00	
49	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS							
		L.S.			16.67%		25.00%	
			12,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-22.43%		88.12%	
			257,816.00	200,000.00	-57,816.00	485,000.00	227,184.00	
51	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	360.0000	S.F.	17.5000	23.0000	31.43%	25.0000	42.86%	
			6,300.00	8,280.00	1,980.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	
52	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION							
		L.S.			45.46%		246.15%	
			65,000.00	94,550.00	29,550.00	225,000.00	160,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
53	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. SR 103 CLOSURE MP 0.80 TO 1.99							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
54	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			17.54%		252.61%	
			4,254.00	5,000.00	746.00	15,000.00	10,746.00	
55	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	188.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22%	42.0000	-6.67%	
			8,460.00	6,580.00	-1,880.00	7,896.00	-564.00	
56	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,400.0000	-6.67%	2,100.0000	40.00%	
			3,000.00	2,800.00	-200.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	
57	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,400.0000	-6.67%	2,100.0000	40.00%	
			1,500.00	1,400.00	-100.00	2,100.00	600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
58	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 5.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 7,500.00	1,500.0000 7,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,200.0000 11,000.00	46.67 % 3,500.00
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 MODIFIED 16.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 24,000.00	1,500.0000 24,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,200.0000 35,200.00	46.67 % 11,200.00
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED 5.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 7,500.00	1,400.0000 7,000.00	-6.67 % -500.00	2,100.0000 10,500.00	40.00 % 3,000.00
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B MODIFIED 6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 9,000.00	1,400.0000 8,400.00	-6.67 % -600.00	2,100.0000 12,600.00	40.00 % 3,600.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C 3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 4,500.00	1,450.0000 4,350.00	-3.33 % -150.00	2,100.0000 6,300.00	40.00 % 1,800.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 5 MODIFIED 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	1,350.0000 1,350.00	-10.00 % -150.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00
64	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT 520.0000	S.F.	55.0000 28,600.00	55.0000 28,600.00	0.00 % 0.00	48.0000 24,960.00	-12.73 % -3,640.00
65	EXISTING RAMP LIP GRINDING 46.0000	EACH	250.0000 11,500.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-50.00 % -5,750.00	125.0000 5,750.00	-50.00 % -5,750.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
68	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
69	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,127.00	750.00	-64.74 % -1,377.00	1,500.00	-29.48 % -627.00
<b>BASE TOTAL</b>			<b>\$1,626,533.25</b>	<b>\$1,565,321.60</b>	<b>-3.76 %</b>	<b>\$2,175,735.15</b>	<b>33.77 %</b>

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ALTERNATE A1							
70	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			43.02%		11.73%
			22,375.00	32,000.00	9,625.00	25,000.00	2,625.00
71	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-70.00%		-40.00%
			2,500.00	750.00	-1,750.00	1,500.00	-1,000.00
72	ROADWAY EXCAVATION						
	20.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	75.0000	50.00%	200.0000	300.00%
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	4,000.00	3,000.00
73	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	400.0000	S.Y.	27.0000	18.0000	-33.33%	18.5000	-31.48%
			10,800.00	7,200.00	-3,600.00	7,400.00	-3,400.00
74	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P						
	99.0000	TON	700.0000	825.0000	17.86%	1,075.0000	53.57%
			69,300.00	81,675.00	12,375.00	106,425.00	37,125.00
75	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	12.0000	TON	700.0000	785.0000	12.14%	840.0000	20.00%
			8,400.00	9,420.00	1,020.00	10,080.00	1,680.00
76	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	
77	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 3/8 TO NO 4						
	490.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	105.0000	110.00%	100.0000	100.00%
			24,500.00	51,450.00	26,950.00	49,000.00	24,500.00
78	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0						
	100.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	125.0000	66.67%	66.0000	-12.00%
			7,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	6,600.00	-900.00
79	ADDITIONAL BROOMING						
	3.0000	HR	132.0000	160.0000	21.21%	400.0000	203.03%
			396.00	480.00	84.00	1,200.00	804.00
80	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	110.0000	TON	125.0000	160.0000	28.00%	165.0000	32.00%
			13,750.00	17,600.00	3,850.00	18,150.00	4,400.00
81	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22						
	40.0000	TON	110.0000	150.0000	36.36%	165.0000	50.00%
			4,400.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	6,600.00	2,200.00
82	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%
			182.00	182.00		182.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2009

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009

AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE A1								
83	ESC LEAD 2.0000	DAY	130.0000 260.00	500.0000 1,000.00	284.62 % 740.00	250.0000 500.00	92.31 % 240.00	
84	INLET PROTECTION 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	90.0000 180.00	-10.00 % -20.00	210.0000 420.00	110.00 % 220.00	
85	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 120.0000	L.F.	5.0000 600.00	3.1700 380.40	-36.60 % -219.60	5.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	
86	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 384.0000	EACH	30.0000 11,520.00	47.0000 18,048.00	56.67 % 6,528.00	50.0000 19,200.00	66.67 % 7,680.00	
87	PAINT LINE 62595.0000	L.F.	0.1500 9,389.25	0.1500 9,389.25	0.00 % 0.00	0.1700 10,641.15	13.33 % 1,251.90	
88	PLASTIC STOP LINE 108.0000	L.F.	7.0000 756.00	11.0000 1,188.00	57.14 % 432.00	5.0000 540.00	-28.57 % -216.00	
89	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.9000	HUND	400.0000 1,160.00	500.0000 1,450.00	25.00 % 290.00	600.0000 1,740.00	50.00 % 580.00	
90	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20870.0000	L.F.	0.4000 8,348.00	0.0600 1,252.20	-85.00 % -7,095.80	0.2500 5,217.50	-37.50 % -3,130.50	
91	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-25.81 %		-3.23 %	
			31,000.00	23,000.00	-8,000.00	30,000.00	-1,000.00	
92	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-38.47 %		-36.92 %	
			45,184.00	27,800.00	-17,384.00	28,500.00	-16,684.00	
93	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 188.0000	S.F.	17.5000 3,290.00	23.0000 4,324.00	31.43 % 1,034.00	25.0000 4,700.00	42.86 % 1,410.00	
94	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			570.24 %		570.24 %	
			746.00	5,000.00	4,254.00	5,000.00	4,254.00	
95	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 3.0000	EACH	450.0000 1,350.00	355.0000 1,065.00	-21.11 % -285.00	750.0000 2,250.00	66.67 % 900.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2009

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 09X303 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007708 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3181  
 HWY : SR 101,103  
 TITLE : US 101/SR 103  
 FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
 PAVING  
 09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(546)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2009

AWARDED ON : Apr 3 2009

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE A1								
96	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
97	SPCC PLAN				101.07%			302.14%
		L.S.	373.00	750.00	377.00	1,500.00	1,127.00	
98	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00%			0.00%
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
99	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	6.0000	EACH	16.0000	38.0000	137.50%	25.0000	56.25%	
			96.00	228.00	132.00	150.00	54.00	
ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL			<u>\$286,375.25</u>	<u>\$322,811.85</u>	<u>12.72%</u>	<u>\$354,095.65</u>	<u>23.65%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,626,533.25</u>	<u>\$1,565,321.60</u>	<u>-3.76%</u>	<u>\$2,175,735.15</u>	<u>33.77%</u>	
BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)			<u>\$1,912,908.50</u>	<u>\$1,888,133.45</u>	<u>-1.30%</u>	<u>\$2,529,830.80</u>	<u>32.25%</u>	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&E JOB NO: 09X303

\* \* \* ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS \* \* \*

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 007708

\* \* \* RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT \* \* \*

Apr 1 2009

TITLE: US 101/SR 103  
FORT COLUMBIA VIC/LONG BEACH VIC  
PAVING  
09X303 (REV. 3/11/2009)

REGION: 4

HWY: SR 101,103

1	\$1,888,133.45	BASE + A1	<b>MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER</b> 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND, OR 972101531
2	\$2,529,830.80	BASE + A1	<b>LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.</b> 500 TENNANT WAY 98632-2449 PO BOX 576 LONGVIEW, WA 986327372